DEED

KATHY C. HIATT, COUNTY TREASURER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, AS TRUSTEE, "FIRST PARTY"

ю

Michael & Mary Rydberg, "SECOND PARTY"

WHEREAS, the property hereinafter described was heretofore duly assessed for tax purposes and taxes were paid thereon until the tax year 1997-1998, for which said year taxes were not paid and were marked "Delinquent" all pursuant to law, and,

WHEREAS, the requirements of law regarding delinquent taxes were fulfilled by the County Teasurer of Lincoln County, Nevada, and in due time said property was conveyed to the said Teasurer, as Trustee for the said County and State, and.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lince in County, Nevada, on the 5th day of June. A.D., 2001, ordered said property advertised and sole in the manner prescribed by law and the Second Party hereinafter named, having submitted the highest bid at public auction and all requirements of law, having been fulfilled.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS INDENTURE, made this 19th day of April, A.D., 2002, by and between Kathy C. Hiatt. County Treasurer of Lincoln County, Nevada, as Trustee, hereinafter referred to as "First Party", and Michael & Mary Rydberg, P. O. Box 1025, Logandale, NV 89021, hereinafter referred to as "Second Party".

WITNESSETH: that the said First Party in consideration of the sum of FOUR THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED AND FIVE DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-FIVE CENTS (\$4495.85) lawful money of the United States of America, and in consideration of the full compliance with the Statutes of the State of Nevada, hereto appertaining, said lawful money to the First Party in hand paid by said Second Party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents and without warranty. QUITCLAIM AND RELEASE unto the Second Party all the right, title and interest of the County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, in and to the following described property:

APN 01-132-04; 6.58 Acres in SE1/4SE1/4 Section 22 T1N R67E, Pioche Town

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof. Subject to all existing rights-of-way, easements and set asides, recorded or not recorded, shown or not shown.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises together with the appurtenances unto the Second Party and to his heirs and assigns forever.

D WITNESS WHEREOF the said First Party has hereun o set her hand this 19th day of April, A D., 2002.

Fralley C Harry

K: thy C. Hiaft Lucoln County Treasurer, as Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

On this 19th day of April, A.D., 2002, personally appeared before mc, the undersigned authority in and for the County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, Kathy C. Hiatt, County Treasurer and Ex-officio Tax Receiver in and for said County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, known to me to be the official described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same, as such official, freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Seventh Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Lincoln

118002

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF LINCOLN COUNTY TREASURER

APRIL 19, 2002

AT 50 MINUTES PAST 2 O'CLOCK

PM N BOOK 163 OF OFFICIAL

RECORDS PAGE _____LINCOUN

COUNTY NEVADA

COUNTY RECORDER

Declaration of Value Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 01-132-04 b) c) d)		
Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 01-132-04 b) c) d) d) d) d) d) d) d		
Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 01-132-04 b) c) d) d) d) d) d) d) d		
Assessor Parc I. Number(s) a) 01-132-04 b) c) d) Type of Property a) \(\begin{align*} \text{Vacant Land} \\ & \end{align*} \) \(\begin{align*} \text{Single Family Res.} \\ & \end{align*} \) \(\begin{align*} \text{FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ON Document / Instrument # 118 #02 \\ & \end{align*} \) Bock: \(\begin{align*} \text{U.2} \\ & \end{align*} \) Page: \(\frac{55-55}{55-55} \) \(\begin{align*} \text{Document / Instrument # 118 #02 \\ & \end{align*} \) Bock: \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Page: 55-55} \\ & \end{align*} \) Other Total Value / Sales Price of Property Sales Price of Property S	State of Nevada	
Assessor Parc I. Number(s) a) 01-132-04 b) c) d) Type of Property a) \(\begin{align*} \text{Vacant Land} \\ & \end{align*} \) \(\begin{align*} \text{Single Family Res.} \\ & \end{align*} \) \(\begin{align*} \text{FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ON Document / Instrument # 118 #02 \\ & \end{align*} \) Bock: \(\begin{align*} \text{U.2} \\ & \end{align*} \) Page: \(\frac{55-55}{55-55} \) \(\begin{align*} \text{Document / Instrument # 118 #02 \\ & \end{align*} \) Bock: \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{Page: 55-55} \\ & \end{align*} \) Other Total Value / Sales Price of Property Sales Price of Property S	Declaration of Value	
a) 01-132-04 b) Type of Property a) Vacant Land Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] c) Condo/Townhouse 24 Plex Book U/3 Page: 55-56 c) Condo/Townhouse Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] c) Apartment Building Commercial (Ind') g) Agriculture Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] d) Agriculture Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Book U/3 Page: 55-56 Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Book U/3 Page: 55-56 Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Book U/3 Page: 55-56 Doc ament	Declaration of value	
a) 01-132-04 b) Type of Property a) Vacant Land Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] c) Condo/Townhouse 24 Plex Book U/3 Page: 55-56 c) Condo/Townhouse Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] c) Apartment Building Commercial (Ind') g) Agriculture Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] d) Agriculture Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Book U/3 Page: 55-56 Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Book U/3 Page: 55-56 Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Doc ament Instrument # [18/02] Book U/3 Page: 55-56 Doc ament	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
Type of Property a)		
Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. Doc Junett / Instrument # 18 90 2. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2.4 Plex Doc Junett / Instrument # 18 90 2. d) Apartment Building Ocommercial / Ind Dats of Recording: Quill 19 2009 Notes: Ja Page: 55.5 Dats of Recording: Quill 19 2009 Notes: Total Value / Sales Price of Property S 44 00.00 Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) S Taxable Value Sales Price of Property S 5.95 If Exemption Claimed! S Single Family Res. Dats of Recording: Quill 19 2009 Notes: Total Value / Sales Price of Property S 44 00.00 Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) S Taxable Value S S.95 If Exemption Claimed! S Single Family Res. Dats of Recording: Quill 19 2009 The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. the undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.110. The undersigned Setler (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and		
Type of Property a)	<u> </u>	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2.4 Plex Doc Insent / Instrument # 18002 Page: 55-56 Doc Insent / Instrument # 18002 Doc Insent / I	0)	
CondorTownhouse d) 2-4 Plex Commercial / Ind'! Date of Recording: Qualified	Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ON
c) Apartment Building f) Commercial / Ind g) Apartment Building f) Commercial / Ind h) Mobile Home Notes: Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$ 4400.00 Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) \$ Taxable Value \$ Real Property Fransfer Tax Due: \$ 5.85 If Exemption Claimed: \$ a. Transfer Tax Exemption: 5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: % The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Boyer (Granter), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by declinemation of additional tax due, may realize the following the price of the tax due plus interests at 1 17% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.036, the Buyer and Salier shall be jointly and severally liable for any literature Capacity Capacity Capacity Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Capacity Capac		mily Res. Book: 1/12 Page: 55-54
Notes: Total Value / Sales Price of Property S 4400.00	e) Apartment Building f) Commerci	ial /Ind'l Date of Recording: (pl / / 10 100)
Total Value / Sales Price of Property		
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$ 5.85 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: "% The undersigned Selter (Grantor/Buyer (Grantse), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation of called upon to substantiate the remained provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may make its altitude of the first of	1) LI OFFICE	
Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: S 5. \$5 If Exemption, Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: % The undersigned Setter (Grantor)Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upons to substantiate the transmoor provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation of additional tax due, may make it is altered to the plus interest at 1 %% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Settler shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional anneant owed. Capacity Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION SELLER (SPA 166 Address P. Box 1025 City Log and ale. Company/Person Requesting Recording (Required Information Buyer on Seller) Company/Person Requesting Recording (Required Information Buyer on Seller) Name Besc. # Grantee Grantee Grantee Grantee Grantee State: Zip State: Zip	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	4400.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: S 5.85 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: When undersigned Seller (Grantor)Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the management of the due plus interest at 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	
If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: // The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the master provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may made it is not to take the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional amount owed. Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION of Name Lincoln County Treasurer Print Name: Michael and Mary Rythers and Mary Rythers and Seller shall be printly and severally liable for any litional account of the second		S
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest Percentage being transferred: //6 The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the minion provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may make the plan interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional amount of the law due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional amount of the law due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional amount of the law due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional amount of the law due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional any litional and severally liable for any litional any litiona	The state of the s	5.85
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		
The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the sumation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need alloy of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litional amount owed. Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION IN Name Lincoln County Treasurer Address P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 Original and letter and lette	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substanding the termination provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in all to 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for sample in the supported of the standard severally liable for sample in the supported of the sample of the sa		
the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need all the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need all the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need a large the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need that the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need that the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need that the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need that the provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or of additional tax due, may need that disallowance of any claime	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may need that of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The understance Seller (Granton)/Ruser (Granten), declares and acknowled	does under negative of periors programs to NDS 175 060 and NDS 175 110
Capacity Capacity	t the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belie	of, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
Thature Capacity SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION IN Name Lincoln County Treasurer Print Name Michael and Mary Rythera dress P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 Output County Treasurer Print Name Michael and Mary Rythera dress P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 Output County Treasurer Print Name Michael and Mary Rythera dress P.O. Box 416 Output County Treasurer Print Name County Name Na	alty of 10% of the tak due plus interest at 1 1/3% per month. Pursuant to NF	I any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may mant in a US 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION IN Name Lincoln County Treasurer Print Name: Michael and Mary Rydbera dress P.O. Box 416 Address P.C. Box 1025 Y Pioche City Log and ale. The Nevada Zip 89043 State N. Zip 8902 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name Esc. # dress State: Zip	litional amount owed.	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION IN Name Lincoln County Treasurer Print Name: Michael and Mary Rythera dress P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 Output Print Name: Michael and Mary Rythera dress P.O. Box 1005 City Log and ale State Nov. Zip 8902 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUILED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name dress State: Zip State: Zip	nature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION IN Name Lincoln County Treasurer Print Name: Michael and Mary Rythera Address P.O. Box 416 Address P.O. Box 416 City Log and ale State Nov. Zip 89043 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUILED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name Esc. # Irress State: Zip	nature	Capacity
The Name Lincoln County Treasurer Print Name	CELLED (CD ANTOD) DITONIA	
Address P.O. Box 416 Pioche City Log and ale Nevada Zip 89043 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUILED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name Esc. # Iress State: Zip	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMALI DE
Address P.O. Box 416 Pioche City Log and ale Nevada Zip 89043 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUILED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name Esc. # Iress State: Zip	nt Name Lincoln County Treasurer	Print Name Michael and Mary Rulhera
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIF ED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name Esc. # State: Zip State: Zip		Address P.C. Box 1025
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUILED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name	y Pioche	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIE ED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Name	te Nevada Zip 89043	
Name Esc. #	/ /	
Name Esc. #	COMPANIE PROPERTY PRO	
dress State: Zip	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (REQUIFED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
State: Zip		Esc. #
(As a public record, this form may be recorder / microfilmed)	y	State:Zip
	(As a public record, this for	m may be recorder / microfilmed)
		·
	I	· •